EN (@ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your

local distributor for assistanc

A\ CAUTION: Use with producis heavier than the rated weighs indicated may result in instabilty causing possible injury.
+ Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may resultin damage or serious personal injury.
- Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.
« Make sure that the supporting surface willsafely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
- Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from cmaren
« This product s intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensur thatyou v raceved al it arcorcing to e componentchenkls prio o intalaion. f any pars are missing or fauly, teephone your local
distributor for a replac
MAINTENANGE: Chock ha th bracket is secure and safe {0 use at regular nfrvals (tloast overy thee months).

Verbindung setzen
VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulssige Gewicht iiberschreiten, kénnen Schéden oder moglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.

+ Halterungen sollen entsprechend den Montageanweisungen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgemaie Montage kann Schéden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.

: Sichethsitsausistung und gseignets Werkzeuge venwenden. Die Monlage des Produs solls nur von Fachiuten durchgefUht werden.

« Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwanden montiert w

« Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geréten und allen zusatzlichen Eau«enen sicher aushalten konnen.

- Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEH

« Dieses Produkt enthat Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschiucken hervorrufen kénnen. Bioce Tile von Kindern fernhaten

« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenraumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im Aulienbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fohren

WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bauteilelste abgleichen. Bei beschédigten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen

DE (@) Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handouch durchiesen. Bite sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleiung oder Wamungen in

fragen
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelméig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat prifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR Q) Lisez entitrement o guide duisateur avant de commencer finstallation ot fs montage. S| vous avez o tions concernant les instructi I
veuillez contacter volre distributeur local pour une assistan
'ATTENTION: Ltlisaton de produs plus Iourds qus 1es poids nominaux indigués peut entrainer une intabilté causant des blessures potentiels,
 Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux

personnes.

- Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés, Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

+ Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.

+ Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de 'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

 Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

: Ge produl content de peties pices qui pouvent causerun étoufemen s ol sont avalées. Elignoz cos piéces dos enfants

" Ce hrodult est prévu uquemént pour une utlsation & intéreur, L'ulisation o6 co produlta peut entrain llance du produit ou des bl
ersonnes.

uﬁpoknm Avant finstallation, assurez-vous que vous avez requ toutes les piéces selon Ia liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
endommagee, téléphonez & votre distributeur local pour quil la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A inervalls régulers (au moins (ous 66 tors mo) verifiez que e support st dutisation s ef fiable

RU (B Mepen varon ycraonen Yerawoste. " i B

ORI PACTPOCTPRHHTENEM (15 TOTyeHH TOMOL

/A BHwaHwe: Vicnons0sarAe PORYXTOB, BEC KOTOPSIX NPEBHLIST YKa3aKHelft PACHGTHSIH BSC, HOKET NPUBECTH K HECTABHSHOCTH H BOSMOKHBI NOBPOKAGHHSI
- 10 A s TR, 3K 10 NRBRHD B OTBRHX TPy Tpasu,

ot o Mpogyxr gorken
Yo
. Nsoﬁxﬂnwn venonssosars wypyns n HE
eprt OnacHOGTL YayweH#A NP Taive petan i

. npepaaeH TOnHO0 nowewLgiX. PO Ha YTLe HOKET PHBECTH K ICAONKE IPOEYKTa H NONyeio Tpasi.

Bce peramt Ecnw we xearaer comxiTech ¢ Bawm

BAXHO: Mepe ech,
MECTHbIM PACTDOCTDZHTENEN 110 BOOCY 3aers,

P2 8 Tpw ecsa), wToB

ES () Leatodo el manal d nsiuceiones antes decomenzar la nstalacktn y ensamble o aundad. S ene alguna nqietud toal . comuni su
disribuidor local
PRECAUCION utizar con productos de mayor peso ol ndcado enos i p inestabiidad y
le. Una incorrecta afos y serias herid
~Uﬂhce w*  adecuad instalado por profesionales.

s de madera sdiida,
 egiressceque o supemc\e e facon sos«enga e manera sequra ol peso e del sadbo  todo s camponenesy harrs,
+ Uice nsion a los tornllos,

piozas fuera delalcance de |
 Est producl ot dsenad para uso en Utiizar exteriores p I
i [ nla fsta de Ta nstalacién. Si partes, o estd dafiada,

distrbuidor
MANTENIMIENTO: Comp P lsto para usar

PT (@ Loa | es antes de iniciar a a Se vocé tiver G das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
soudildor e ars sl

A\ ATENGAO: O uso com produtos tos mais pesados do que os pesos ndicadas pod resular em instabidade, causando possivels danas.
- Os stpories devems especiiicado pode causar danos ou sérias lesd
kicha mmzaaas instalado por profissionis.

«Este pr sor instalado em pilares deira, paredes de mncre\a s6ido ou de fjlos,

peso
* Use 08 parafusos de ontagem orhecidos 6 NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos
* Este produlo contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfiia se ingeridas. Manteriha esses ftens longe do alcance de criangas
Este produto destina-se somente para uso intero, Usé|o em ambiente extero pode causar alhas no produto e fesoes pessoas.
IMPORTANTE: Assogure-sa Quo vcd racabeu 1034 2 pegas, e acorda com a ita e componentes, anes Ga ntalacdo. Se aiguma peca esiver faando ou & defetuosa, cotat 0 58
distribuidor local para substituicao,
o

parao I I cada trés meses).
AR (D L A a5 L S A S A T L T L iy o S e S
A ey il i oy 5 KGR i )l 5, 003,30 S5 e
s Yant Y i o i S o) s 98 O ) 5 o ) S

s 2 1 8 i .5 i i 13 5 S ) o+
s ol e o el i 1 0 i

g Sl 0501553021 135 gl 590 ) 351 S et il o o 5

J»\S;\V;‘Aﬂ‘ly\u)«-“u)m.‘é)m il ¢

sl o il SV A ) g3 i 56 ke sl e i 5y o

i ] i ]l i g il 5 s 3 3 il 13 memi ) T ¢

Ly e mnll el 50 it B e 1 g 5 5 3 S g1 i 355 S 1o 50 3 o 8 gl o 6 3 01 A e a3 0 s g of o0 S0

(2 3 O o) i 5 e 380 (] e 3 it

RESICELTCABREANCEVELR S BEFLOREOREEETHH EhY

b AL,

JA @ &LM‘EJ'{

A zi AEQ@'IMJ:‘)EL\’:&WDEEH FEEREIC ) BEES FRCTBNGBIET.
BRI DIETRIC ib‘(ﬂwﬁl??<t;\'b\ K)@WJ&EW{‘}HL;U ﬁ{‘ﬁﬁﬁnﬁw‘%’éiH‘ftu?{%\b‘ﬁ')i?
'XQKEJ:JU@WHEE&L@W K&nn#i§?ﬁ®iﬂ1&% 1
- AHBIE AR FE, B T F S35 uL?é&? |5 i?
25 hh;ur\‘mﬁﬁmr\—Wi?mkésu/f— %Eg%uizé;akL‘((t’
- RETNBRYA THEHT ET5LE S 0N
- ERBIIERIAATES! §$?6f‘!‘-§?&t®£l¢lh&§£uub‘ §11?L‘§3 J\*f HFHOFORBDEVERRICRELTSLEL,
‘K&nntzEW@EUJ%’EEW&LTL‘%%K&W’EE% CRERAT HE, MR’ ;.fagpﬂgz’gg(lgnb BUET.
BB ST MRERDF VARV ETOBRAEFTIH S,
B Eﬁnaf MEEPRIGROH S TRODIBI, a:.fi&wmmﬁmt&/‘%tbiu
RFER: T 57 MIRBITERT I BN (DECEE 3 nABINF Ty /LTS

0,
o ETEEL,

TVWM6550BK

200x100/200x200
300x200/300x300
400x200/400x300
400x400/600x400

INSTALLATION MANUAL

Full-Motion TV Wall Mount

&8 =—<—3c occessss o o\

+2°

-15°




C (x2)

D (x2)

M6x15 (x4)
E

F (x4)

S—¢

G (x1)

—

H (x1)

(s

M5x14 (x4)
M-A

(

M8x50 (x4)
M-E

@mm(})nwwm@mmm

M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)
M-B M-C M-D
0 o)
M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)

=0

=N




